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Senior Men

1 DAVE KIRKHAM 3 5 3 5 3 6 3 7 378 55 55 55 55 53 53 52

2 JASON SCHOFIELD 6 6 2 10 5 6 11 9 2 9 372 57 57 53 52 52 52 49

3 GEOFF THOMPSON 3 13 12 10 11 17 14 10 12 9 335 55 48 48 47 46 46 45

4 BENJAMIN GRUNDY 12 7 13 10 9 10 11 7 334 51 49 48 48 47 46 45

5 EDWARD EVANS 1 1 2 1 4 5 291 60 60 60 57 54

6 ETHAN HASSELL 1 4 2 1 2 5 288 60 60 57 57 54

7 TED MASON 1 1 3 1 4 235 60 60 60 55

8 PAUL WILSON 9 8 15 12 13 5 233 50 49 46 45 43

9 MARK MCGOLDRICK 1 4 3 1 4 229 60 60 55 54

10 SAM GREEN 1 2 4 4 4 225 60 57 54 54

11 ANDREW CAIRNS 1 5 6 2 4 222 60 57 53 52

12 JETHRO WHITFIELD 2 7 5 1 4 221 60 57 53 51

13 THOMAS ALCOCK 5 3 10 8 4 206 55 53 50 48

14 JOHN THOMPSON 8 11 8 9 4 196 50 50 49 47

15 KRISTIAN CLAYTON 11 19 17 17 4 168 47 41 41 39

16 DAN SANDS 2 5 6 3 162 57 53 52

17 CHRISTOPHER WHITFIELD 4 12 3 3 155 55 54 46

18 MARTIN FARRAR 8 8 4 3 154 54 50 50

19 KEITH JEDDERE-FISHER 8 9 6 3 151 52 50 49

20 TONY SHEPHERD 10 7 7 3 150 51 51 48

21 KEN ROBINSON 11 7 10 3 146 51 48 47

22 MATTHEW HIRD 16 14 7 3 137 51 44 42

23 THOD GIBSON 14 13 11 3 136 47 45 44

24 ANDREW BIDDLE 10 16 15 3 133 48 43 42

25 TREVOR METCALFE 18 15 16 3 125 43 42 40

26 MATTHEW ATHERSMITH 3 2 2 112 57 55

27 MATTHEW WARTERS 6 2 2 109 57 52

28 PATRICK WARDLE 4 7 2 105 54 51

29 DECLAN BULMER 9 4 2 103 54 49

30 NICK ODDY 9 6 2 101 52 49

31 KENT BAILEY 11 5 2 100 53 47

32 STEPHEN FORSTER 9 10 2 97 49 48

33 WILL HERMAN 2 1 57 57

33 SAM WATSON 2 1 57 57

35 JAMES ALLARD 3 1 55 55

35 ROB FURNESS 3 1 55 55

37 CHRIS JONES 4 1 54 54

37 NATHAN HIRD 4 1 54 54

39 PAUL CRABBY CRABTREE 5 1 53 53

39 DANNY DRAKE 5 1 53 53

39 LUKE APPLEYARD 5 1 53 53

42 TIM CHADWICK 6 1 52 52

42 COLIN MOSES 6 1 52 52

44 ALAN WALSH 7 1 51 51

44 JAMES RAVEN 7 1 51 51

44 IAN  SADLER 7 1 51 51

47 ADAM GIBSON 8 1 50 50

47 DANIEL HURD 8 1 50 50

47 ROHAN AKERS 8 1 50 50

50 JASON HEMSLEY 9 1 49 49

50 GARETH HIRD 9 1 49 49

52 DAVE BRADLEY 12 1 46 46

53 LEE ATHERSMITH 18 1 40 40

54

Last Man

Wharfedale Harriers 2022 Seniors and U23 Club Championship
Race Positions Points Awarded
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Senior Ladies

1 JAYNE SCHOFIELD 6 7 3 3 7 3 6 2 8 377 57 55 55 55 52 52 51

2 JEAN POWELL 4 4 4 2 1 5 279 60 57 54 54 54

3 ANNABEL MASON 1 3 2 3 4 227 60 57 55 55

4 LUCY MALLINSON 3 1 4 4 4 223 60 55 54 54

5 JENNI COWLEY 4 5 1 5 4 220 60 54 53 53

6 EMMA HOPKINSON 1 1 1 3 180 60 60 60

6 HANNAH CAIRNS 1 1 1 3 180 60 60 60

8 KIRI WOOD 2 2 2 3 171 57 57 57

9 KIRSTY HALL 3 2 2 3 169 57 57 55

10 CAROLINE GLOVER 2 5 3 3 165 57 55 53

11 AMELIE LANE 1 1 2 120 60 60

12 CHRISTINE WHITAKER 2 6 2 109 57 52

13 SU THOMPSON 4 7 2 105 54 51

14 LUCY NEEDHAM 1 1 60 60

15 AMANDA ALCOCK 2 1 57 57

15 EMILY JONES 2 1 57 57

15 LIZ ENSOR 2 1 57 57

18 LYNN WHITTAKER 3 1 55 55

18 CATHERINE WHITE 3 1 55 55

20 SARAH CHARLESWORTH 5 1 53 53

20 KATHERINE KIRKHAM 5 1 53 53

22 ANGIE MCKINNEY 6 1 52 52

23 DIANE BROADHEAD 7 1 51 51

24
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Wharfedale Harriers 2022 Seniors and U23 Club Championship
Points Awarded
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U23 Men 

1 BENJAMIN GRUNDY 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 7 414 60 60 60 60 60 57 57

2 ADAM GIBSON 1 1 60 60

2 NATHAN HIRD 1 1 60 60

1

U23 Ladies

1 AMELIE LANE 1 1 2 120 60 60

2 EMILY JONES 1 1 60 60

1

V40 Men 

1 TED MASON 1 1 1 1 4 240 60 60 60 60

2 MARK MCGOLDRICK 1 2 2 1 4 234 60 60 57 57

3 JETHRO WHITFIELD 2 3 3 1 4 227 60 57 55 55

4 KRISTIAN CLAYTON 2 5 3 4 4 219 57 55 54 53

5 NICK ODDY 2 3 2 112 57 55

6 ROB FURNESS 1 1 60 60

7 JAMES RAVEN 2 1 57 57

7 LUKE APPLEYARD 2 1 57 57

9 LEE ATHERSMITH 4 1 54 54

9 GARETH HIRD 4 1 54 54

11

V40 Ladies

1 JENNI COWLEY 1 1 1 1 4 240 60 60 60 60

2 EMMA HOPKINSON 1 1 1 3 180 60 60 60

3 CATHERINE WHITE 1 1 60 60

3 LIZ ENSOR 1 1 60 60

5 SARAH CHARLESWORTH 2 1 57 57

5 KATHERINE KIRKHAM 2 1 57 57

7 DIANE BROADHEAD 3 1 55 55

8

V45 Men 

1 DAVE KIRKHAM 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 417 60 60 60 60 60 60 57

2 THOMAS ALCOCK 3 1 2 2 4 229 60 57 57 55

3 CHRISTOPHER WHITFIELD 2 3 1 3 172 60 57 55

4 MATTHEW HIRD 4 2 2 3 168 57 57 54

5 WILL HERMAN 1 1 60 60

5 ROHAN AKERS 1 1 60 60

7

V45 Ladies

1 KIRSTY HALL 1 1 1 3 180 60 60 60

2 AMANDA ALCOCK 1 1 60 60

3 ANGIE MCKINNEY 2 1 57 57

4

V50 Men 

1 JASON SCHOFIELD 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 9 420 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

2 TONY SHEPHERD 2 2 1 3 174 60 57 57

3 MARTIN FARRAR 2 2 2 3 171 57 57 57

4 THOD GIBSON 3 2 2 3 169 57 57 55

5 KENT BAILEY 2 3 2 112 57 55

6 STEPHEN FORSTER 3 3 2 110 55 55

7 CHRIS JONES 1 1 60 60

7 PAUL CRABBY CRABTREE 1 1 60 60

7 JASON HEMSLEY 1 1 60 60

7 COLIN MOSES 1 1 60 60

11 DAVE BRADLEY 3 1 55 55

12

V50 Ladies

1 JAYNE SCHOFIELD 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 8 417 60 60 60 60 60 60 57

2 JEAN POWELL 1 1 1 1 1 5 300 60 60 60 60 60

3 SU THOMPSON 2 2 2 114 57 57

4
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Wharfedale Harriers 2022 Seniors and U23 Club Championship
Points Awarded
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V60 Men 

1 GEOFF THOMPSON 1 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 9 405 60 60 57 57 57 57 57

2 PAUL WILSON 2 1 1 2 1 5 294 60 60 60 57 57

3 JOHN THOMPSON 1 1 1 1 4 240 60 60 60 60

4 KEITH JEDDERE-FISHER 1 1 1 3 180 60 60 60

5 ANDREW BIDDLE 3 4 2 3 166 57 55 54

6

V60 Ladies

1 CAROLINE GLOVER 1 1 1 3 180 60 60 60

2 CHRISTINE WHITAKER 1 2 2 117 60 57

3 LYNN WHITTAKER 1 1 60 60

4

V70 Men 

1 TREVOR METCALFE 1 1 1 3 180 60 60 60

1 KEN ROBINSON 1 1 1 3 180 60 60 60

3

60 points awarded for first place, 57 for 2nd, 55 for 3rd, decreasing by 1 point per place there after.

Trophies will be awarded to those who have completed at least 4 races


